

## **KONE Corporation**

Kartanontie 1, 00330 Helsinki,

Finland

To whom it may concern,

We, KONE Corporation, located in Kartanontie 1, 00330 Helsinki, Finland, as designers and manufacturers of the product:

Type of equipment: Elevator Monitoring System

**Brand Name: KONE** 

Model Name: KONE Connection 220

hereby declare that we integrated the following module, in our product described above:

Type of equipment: GSM/UMTS/LTE module

Model Name/HVIN: PLS8-X

FCC ID: 2ALQBKC220 IC ID: 4228A-KC220

We are requesting now the filing of a Class 2 Permissive Change (FCC) and a Class 4 Permissive Change (ISED) to the module's approval when integrated into the Elevator Monitoring System with model name KONE Connection 220, so it can be used in portable conditions and co-located or operated in conjunction with the following Bluetooth transmitter:

Type of equipment: Bluetooth module

Brand name: LSR

Model Name/HVIN: TiWi-uB2

FCC ID: TFB-BT1

16010si5969A-BT1

Samu Salmelin

41F9681E91FC4FF...

By: Samu Salmelin

Title: Head of Services and

Solutions R&D

Company: KONE Corporation Telephone: +358 408493261

e-mail: samu.salmelin@kone.com